

भारत गणराज्य REPUBLIC OF INDIA

ging whis / Country Code IND

P6051792



P grants / Surpaire PANDEY

Red that taps / Given Starmers

DAYA SHANKAR

spigium / Nationality भारतीय/INDIAN

emiliary Date of Birth 04/07/1983

DEORIA, UTTAR PRADESH

unit well all talls / Date of leade

09/12/2016

08/12/2026

P<INDPANDEY<<DAYA<SHANKAR<<<<<<< P6051792<7IND8307048M2612085<<<<<<<<<

MUSTAVABLESON (PREFAME) BEING SERVINGETTYPEOUS BEHALCE Form / worself inflavorum any very / Name of Father / Legal Guardian RAJESHWAR PANDEY runs we now / Name of Mother SNEH LATA PANDEY with an area was rose / Name of Spouse PRIYA PANDEY 9m / Address KHARDHAN GHANSHYAM BHABHNAULI PANDEY LAR, DEORIA PIN:274502,UTTAR PRADESH, INDIA good worked no or, and goods settlight wit that's yet every / Old Passaport No. with Date and Place of Isace F9061764 19/10/2006 LUCKNOW WIDOW N. / File No. LK1070493654416

Resume

Daya Shankar Pandey

Address:-

Khardhan Ghanshayam

Post-

Babhanauli Pandey

Distt-

Deoria(U.P.)

Mob-09760920188

Pin-274502

Email-dayasankaransh@gmail.com

ACADEMIC AND TECHNICAL QUALIFICATION

- Passed 10th from UP Board.
- Polytechnic Trade Mechanical Engineering Board of Technical Education U.P.Chanduli Polytechnic from 2003 to July 2005.
- G I.T.I. Trade fitter from Govt. I.T.I. Deoria U.P. in session August 2000 to July 2002.

SKILLED LEARNED

All type of mechanical maintenance measuring instrument use (venire Caliper, micrometer, heightgauge, and Depth gauge).

EXTRA KNOWLEDGE

- Support the work shop and tool room, department.
- Knowledge of turning Machine, milling machine, arc welding and tag welding and surface grindingmachine and also knowledge of practical.
- Safety and firefighting Knowledge.
- Some Knowledge of hydraulic.
- Basic Knowledge of Computer.
- Knowledge of conveyors and chain pulley drive system.
- Handing the all type of documentations work (i.e. sap, material, machine, break down data and collection of new modification file and working on it.)
- Working on jobs resisted to milling machine.
- Lathe Machine Surface Grinder Mailing Machine & Shaper Machine and all tool Room machines.
- All Kind of Drilling Taping & Threading Work.

CURRENTLY WORKING / EXPERIENCE

- Presently working in Radhika opto electronics Pvt ltd as a Assistant Manager in Maintenance
- Worked in HQ lamps manufacture ring company kundli sonipat asa senior Engineer till March 2023
- Worked with m/s Goel lighting manufacturing company bahadrabad Haridwar UK fromJun 2015 to Jun 2018 as an assistant engineer
- Worked with Balaji Greentac Product Ltd 30-05-2013 To 30-04-2015 IN Work assistantengineer
- Worked with M/S HQ Lamps Company Sidcul Haridwar as super visor from July 2012toMay2013.
- Worked with M/S Delta Electronics Pvt.Ltd. Kashipur as supervisor from Feb 2010 to Jun 2012
- Worked with M/S HPL production technology Ltd bhigan sonipat(H R) October 2007 tomarch 2010 as a fiter
- Worked with M/S Phoenix Lamps Ltd. Vijaynagar Dehradun as a fitter from Feb 2005 to Oct 2007.

PERSONAL DETAILS

Father's Name : Sh. Rajeshwar Pandey

Date of Birth : 4th Jully 1983

Sex : Male

Nationality : Indian

Marital Status : Married

Language Known : Hindi &

EnglishDate: -

Place: -

DECLARATION

I hereby declare that all the information about me is true and is correct to the best of myknowledge and belief.

Date: Place:

(Daya Shankar Pandey)

0907266

145290

49/092/4911503

हाई स्कूल परीक्षा, १९९७

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि परिषद् के अभिलेखानुसार

DAYA SHANKAR PANDEY

आत्मज श्री

RAJESHWAR PANDEY

ने जिनकी जन्मतिधि

ATH JULY NINETEEN HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE (04-07-83)

है, मार्च/अप्रैल १९९७ की हाईस्कूल परीक्षा निम्नलिखित विवरण के अनुसार उत्तीर्ण की है -

1-MINDE

2-ENGLISH

3-MATHEMATICS ONE

4-SCIENCE ONE

5-SOCIAL SCIENCE 6-GEOGRAPHY

CATEGORY OF MORAL EDUCATION-A

उत्तीर्ण श्रेणी

SECOND

विद्यालय/केन्द्र

INTERMEDIATE COLUEGE FINDI DECRIA

प्रमाण पत्र क्रमांक

इलाहाबाद

दिनावः

4905135

REGULAR

10th JUNE, 1997.

'D' का अर्थ सम्बन्तित विषय में 'विश्ला योग्यता' है। 'HONOURS' का अर्थ 'सम्मान सहित उत्तीर्ण' है। टीप-विषय का पूर्ण विवरण पृत्त भाग पर अद्मिल है।

(दिनेश चन्द्र कनीजिया)

हाई स्कूल परीक्षा-अंक पत्र 1669311 माध्यमिक शिक्षा परिषद् उत्तर प्रदेश, द्वारा संचालित वर्ष १९९७ की हाई स्कूल परीक्षा में निम्नलिखित परीक्षार्थी द्वारा प्राप्त अंको का विवरण : जन्मतिथि क्रमाक परोक्षार्थी का नाम 1145290 DAYA SHANKAR PANDEY 04/07/83 4916086 परीक्षा प्रवर्ग संस्था/व्यक्ति विद्यालय/केन्द्र का नाम FULL EXAM REGULAR INTERMEDIATE COLLEGE PINDI DEORIA सम्पूर्ण योग एवं अधिकतम योग प्रश्न-पत्रवार प्राप्तांक विषय परीक्षा फल 315 059 302 1/23 2/17 3/19 100 HINDI 048 PASSED 1/23 2/25 100 ENGLISH SECOND DV 046 1/23 2/23 MATHEMATICS DNE 100 34 P/17 051 1/20 2/14 SCIENCE DNE 100 051 CAT ME-A 1/26 2/25 SOCIAL SCIENCE 100 047 100 1/30 2/17 GEOGRAPHY प्रधानाचार्य जांचकर्ता के हस्ताक्ष प्रधानाचार्य 23 % १) के हस्ताक्षर क्षावस्थीविष्ट काह्येज, पिण्या, रेवायेकी

नोट-आवश्यक मूचन पीछ भूतित के पि

अन्तरिम् राष्ट्रीय व्यावसायिक प्रमाणपत्र

राज्य व्यावसायिक प्रशिक्षण परिषद् 3847



उत्तर प्रदेश शासन, श्रम विभाग

	शी/श्रीमती/कुमारी हमाशंकर पावरेम
	मर्गा राज्या की जाने जाने जाने जाने जाने जाने जाने जाने
	वे याग वर्षे विश्वासा संस्थान देवाभा
	में अधिकार के जानवारा के जानवारा किया है।
	The state of the s
	The A Chatter mann & well divisit willing that he de state and
	प्रदान किया जाता है। राष्ट्रीय व्यावसायिक प्रमाणपत्र, राष्ट्रीय व्यावसायिक प्रशिक्षण परिषद
	वाग प्रदान किया जागेगा।
	इनकी प्रशिक्षण अवधि अगस्त 2000 से जुलाई 2002 तक रही। इस
	अवधि में इनका चरित्र एवं आचरण अन्तम रहा है।
£	अवाय म इत्तपा भारत पूर्व कार्या

अंक पत्र

	विषय	अधिकतम अक			प्राप्तांक			कृपाक
页. 明o		परीक्षा अक	सन्नाकः	योग	परीक्षा अंक	सन्भावः	योग	di ara
1.	प्रयोगात्मक	300	100	400	295	92	387	
2.	सैद्धान्तिक	100	20.	120	40	19	59	
3.	कार्यशासा मणना एवं विज्ञान	50:	10	60	32	09	41	
4.	प्राविधिक कला	50	20	70	35	18	53	
5.	सामाजिक अध्ययन	50		50	24	-	24	
	महायोग			700			564	

जन्म तिथि (स्कूल के प्रमाणपत्र के अनुसार) 04 07 1983

निर्माणकर्ता

जिस्तर्ग

प्रधानाचारी राजनीय जीवांगिक प्रशिक्षण संस्थान वेचरिया

(प्रमाणपत्र धारक के हस्ताक्षर)

CHANDAULI POLYTECHNIC, CHANDAULI (U.P.) DEPTT. OF MECHANICAL ENGG.

appeared at FINAL YEAR MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DIPLOMA EXAMINATION 2005 as a REGULAR/Candidate, conductated by the Board Technical Education Statement showing the marke gained by Roll No 8960 Sri Daya Shankar Pandey Sio Sri Rajeshwar Pandey

_		_		-	_
Marks	Minimum	Maximum	a'क (Marks)		
30	Tree .		well-was about your short was		
	7	8	(Industrial Management & Safety Er		
28		-	unther were flore	MAL.	
00	17	50	(Theory of Machines)		
35			Authorite and advantage		
cn	7	50	(Machine Tool Technology)		
25	20 -	146	Accorded		
-	3	50	(Metrology)		-
26	. 9	Oh.	विकित्तं प्रतिक्रिक कालीन एएक वेशिक्तंत		3
	7	50	(Welding Process Controls Testy	1	SE C
31	17	50	sandisana sandibadia		3
0.00	7	0	(Industrial Engineering)		लिखित (Theory)
29	17	50	मैन्यूफक्यरिंग प्रोसेस		ž
-		-	(Manufacturing Process)		
32	17	8	किजाइन एण्ड इस्टीमेटिंग	1-11	
-		- 2	(Design & Estimating)		1
8	ಜ	8	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O		(III
			(Machine Orawino)		
292	26	500	Total (योग लिखित).।		
4	63		at Arteful		
0	32	65	(Metrology Lab)		
52	26	80	And Change was never		
~	CD /	0	(Mechanical Workshop)		
40	8	65	वेल्डिंग टेक्नालोजी सँव		
	_	- 2	(Welding Tech. Lab)		
65		100	प्रोजेक्ट		
-3			(Project)		10
197		310	Total Practical प्रयोगात्मक (2)		प्रयोगाट
22	121	ω	Tatal Constant with affirm (a)		7
õ	2,00	8	Total dessional and what (a)		नक (Practical)
12		15	गंग्स/एन०सी०सी०/फिजिकत ट्रेनिंग-()	P
- 18		-	(Games NCC/Physical Training)-	-	36
d	10	25	अनुशासन		lica
			(Discipline)-6	-	=
741		1200	(Total)(1-2-3-4-5)-(6)		
			प्रथम वर्ष के प्राप्तांक का 30%(7)		
210	1	300			
w		7	द्वितीय वर्ष के प्राप्तांक का 70%		
365	1	700	(70% Carry over 2nd year)-8		
13	990	2200	सम्पूर्ण योग		
1316	8	8	(Grand Total) (6-7-8)		
				2	70
		-		2005	pe
				5	-
			कृपांक यदि कोई हो		
ש		-	(Grace Mark if any) परीक्षाफल		
Pass			(RESULT		
u			यदि बैक पेपर परीक्षा का अधिकारी होता	m) 0	N PE PE
10	THE RE		The state of the s		
147	- 13-11	4	तिखकर तिखें II eligible for Back paper S	state)	res!
			And mention Subject also		7.1
-		IA T	टिप्पणी बदि कोई हो (Remarks if	any)	

Yesuit - (1) 66% of more in the aggregate will be placed in First Division.

Head of Department

(2) 45% or more but less than 66% will be placed in Second Division.

Umar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Unar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Ultrar Pradesh Board of Technical mical Education Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education 300010 schnical Education Urtar Prodesh Board of Technical Education Roll No. Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Uttar Prades Umar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Uttar Pradesh Board of प्राविधिक शिक्षा परिषद, उत्तर प्रदेश Board of Technical Education, U.P. Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Ut Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Utta Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Ut Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Ut Education Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Ultrar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Ultrar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Ultrar Pradesh Board of Technical Uttur Pradesh Board of Technical Education Uttar Pradesh Board of That is to certify that Sri Daya Shankar Pandey Son Sri Rajeshwar Pandey ने मैकेनिकल इंजीनियरिंग जिप्लोमा पाठयक्रम को having completed a DIPLOMA COURSE IN in Mechanical ENGINEERING at the Chandauli Polytechnic Chandauli U.P. पूर्ण करके 2005 की वार्षिक परीक्षा द्वितीय श्रेणी में उत्तीर्ण हुए। Passed the Final Examination, in Second Division and is hereby awaded the DIPLOMA brical Education Ultar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Ultar Pradesh Board of Technical ENGINEERING with specialisat on Unar Prodesh Board of Technical Education Ultur Prodesh Board of Technical Education Ultur Prodesh Board of Tech of Technical Education Uttar Pracesh Board of Technical Education Uttar Pracesh Board of Technical Education Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Uttar Pradesh Board of Education Uttar Prodesh Board of Technical Education Uttar Prodesh Board of Technical Uttar Prodesh Board of Technical Education Fittar Prodesh Board of Technical Education Uttar Prodesh Board Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Uttar Pradesh Secret of Technical Education Uttar Pradesh Boar

Upar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Upar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Upar Pradesh Board of Technical Upar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Upar Pradesh Board of Technical

Mr.DAYASHANKAR PANDEY Asst Engineer.

30.04.2015

Dear Mr. DAYASHANKAR PANDEY

Sub: Relieving Letter

Ref: Your Resignation letter dt. 30^{nt} April, 2014.

We refer to your resignation letter dated 30nt April, 2014 and confirm acceptance of the same. You are hereby relieved from the services of the company by closing hours of 30, April, 2014.

Your dues if any shall be settled by our Accounts department separately.

We wish you all the success in your future endeavors.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully.

For BALAJI GREENTECH PRODUCTS LTD

Enclosed:- As above

(B)



RADHIKA OPTO ELECTRONICS LIMITED (UNIT-10)

(Formerly known as Radhika Opto Electronics Pvt. Ltd.)
(CIN No.: U31200MH1984PLC033812)

Address: Survey No.341, 351,357, and 358, Village- Mohan Gaam, Taluka Umbergaon, Dist: - Valsad, Gujarat: 396195

HR/LTR/EXP-17-24

Date-01st March '2024

Experience Letter

This is to certify that MR. DAYASHANKAR PANDEY was appointed in Radhika Opto Electronics Ltd. Unit-10 (Mohan Gaam) as a Assistant Manager in Maintenance department on 04-04-2023 and that He has worked here up to 31-03-2024.

According to our knowledge MR. DAYASHANKAR PANDEY has an excellent track record and his work has been found satisfactory because of his sincerity, dedication and hard work. We have no problem with his joining any other company.

We wish him every success in his future.

For Radhika Opto Electronics Ltd.

Authorized Signatory

Registered Office: 223, Adhyaru Industrial Estate, Sunmill Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013.

Tale : (022) 69369910 / Email : info@radhikaled.com / Website : www.radhikaled.com



RADHIKA OPTO ELECTRONICS LIMITED (UNIT-10)

(Formerly known as Radhika Opto Electronics Pvt. Ltd.) (CIN No.: U31200MH1984PLC033812)

Address: Survey No.341, 351,357, and 358, Village- Mohan Gaam, HR/LTR/RLV-12-2 aluka Umbergaon, Dist: - Valsad, Gujarat: 396195 1st March' 2024

RELIEVING LETTER

Name

: MR. DAYASHANKAR PANDEY

Designation

: ASSISTANT MANAGER

Location

: MOHAN GAAM, RADHIKA OPTO ELECTRONICS LTD.UNIT-10

Dear Dayashankar,

With reference to your resignation dated 30-01-2024, we would like to inform you that your resignation has been accepted and you are relieved from the services of Radhika Opto Electronics Ltd. Unit-10 Effective from the closing hours of 31-03-2024.

It is further stated that you were working in Radhika Opto Electronics Ltd. Unit-10 from 04-04-2023 to 31-01-2024. Designated as "Assistant Manager" in Maintenance Department of Radhika Opto Electronics Ltd. Unit-10.

We appreciate your contribution during your tenure at Radhika Opto Electronics Ltd. Unit-10.

Wish you success in your future endeavours.

Yours truly,

For Radnika Opte Claor nics Ltd.

Authorized Signal GUJRAT

Employee Name _____

Employee Signature_____





Dated: 03st Jun, 2018

APPOINTMENT LETTER

Dear Mr. Daya Shankar

This is with reference to your application and subsequent interviews. We are pleased to inform that you have been appointed as "Senior Engineer Maintenance" in the organization. You will be based at H. Q. Lamps, Kundli Factory in Sonipat Haryana. You will report to Senior Manager – Maintenance/Production of the company. Your employment starts with effect from 03st Jun, 2018 on the following terms:-

A. SALARY STRUCTURE

Your salary has been fixed Rs. 25128/- Per month (Annual Salary Rs. 301536/-).

CTC is described here as your Total Annual Salary that you shall be entitled to and attached as per the annexure along with this letter.

B. OTHER EXPENSES

All business expenses incurred on account of Official purposes like Company phone, Business travel expenses, and Conveyance claims during client visits etc. shall be claimed by you as per Company's Policy.

C. RESPONSIBILITIES

Your responsibilities will be mainly to achieve your assigned objectives in keeping with Company's policies and procedures to give the best of the results in the benefit of Company in ethical manner. The rights are reserved to change your reporting relationship, job responsibilities from time to time or designation in keeping with our future organizational requirement and your personal growth. The detailed Job Responsibility Chart will be provided separately by the Concerned Departmental Head or HR Department.

D. PLACE OF POSTING

You are liable to be transferred to another department, post or place whether in existence or may come into existence hereinafter where the management may establish or open its branch/outpost or start any business activity anywhere in India. Your services can also be transferred to another HQ Lamps Group Company.



H.Q. Lamps Manufacturing Co. Pvt. Ltd.

(Formerly known as H.Q. Lamps Manufacturing Co.)

GSTIN: 06AADCH4915R1Z5

Regd. Off.: A-77, Second Floor, Sector-2, Noida-201301, India, Ph.: 0120-4895850-51, www.hqlamps.in

Factory: Plot No. 459-B, Sector-53, Phase-III, EPIP Industrial Estate, Kundli, Sonipat-131028, Haryana, Ph.: 0130-2981032

Factory: Plot No. 73-75, Sector-6A, IIE, SIDCUL, Haridwar-249403, Uttarakhand, Ph.: 01334-239742, 239459-60

CIN: U29253UP2014PTC066739



Factory Address: Vill. & P.O. Bhigan, Dhatoori Road, Tehsil- Gannaur, Sonepat (Haryana) 131003 Phone: 0130-2475955, Telefax: 0130-2475957

Email : cfl@hplindia.com • Website : www.hplindia.com

Date: 07/06/2009

To Whomsoever It May Concern

This is to certify that **Mr. Daya Shankar Pandey** was working with the organization with effect from 01/10/2008 to 06/06/2009 as Fitter in Maintenance Department.

During his tenure with us, we found that **Mr. Daya Shankar Pandey** performed his duties with responsible and enthusiasm and to our full satisfaction. He has proven to be honest, sincere and hard working person.

We wish all the best in his future endeavors.

For HPL Socomec Pvt. Ltd.

(Rajinder Sharma) Manager HR & Admin.



Date:-30.06.12

TO WHOM IT MAY BE CONCERN

This is certified that Mr. Daya Shankar Pandey S/o Mr. Rajeshwar Pandey was employed in our unit Maintenance as a Fifter. He was worked with us form 16th March-2010 to 29th June-2012 in M/s Delta Electronics.

His work and behavior was satisfactory during this period. Wish him good wishes for his bright future

FOR DELTA ELECTRONICS

FOR DELTA ELECTRONICS

Signatory











GREENTECH PRODUCTS LTD.

Regd. Off.: 3" Floor, KPR House, S.P. Road,

Secunderabad - 500 003. (India)

Phones: +91 40 27898206, 27892071, Fax: +91 40 27816171. E-mail: info@balajigreentech.com Website: www.balajigreentech.com

Date: 26/4/2013

To

Sri. Dayashankar Pandey S/o. Sh. Rajeshwar Pandey Village: Khardhan Ghanshyam Post: Babhanouli Pandey **Dist. Deoria (U.P).**

Dear Mr. Dayashankar Pandey,

With reference to your application and the subsequent interview you had with us, the management is pleased to appoint you as **Senior Supervisor (Maintenance**) on the following terms and conditions.

- Your appointment is effective from the date of joining.
- You will be paid a total monthly salary of Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty thousand only) cost to the company (CTC).
- You are entitled for the benefits as per the rules of the company.
- You are entitled for the leaves as per the current rules of the company.
- You will be eligible for the statutory benefits as per the rules of the company.
- You will devote your entire time and attention to the interest of the company in any
 place of business to which you may be posted at our discretion.

For Balaji Greentech Products Ltd.

G. HEMANTH REDDY Managing Director

FACTORY: Sy. No. 472 & 644, Nandi Kandi Village, Sadasivpet Mandal, Medak Dist. - 502 306. INDIA Phone: +91 8455 - 251700, 251151, Fax: +91 8455 - 251855, E-mail: info@balajigreentech.com



H.Q. LAMPS MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Plot No.: 73-74-75, Sector-6A, IIE, SIDCUL, Haridwar (Uttarakhand)-249403

Ref. No

Date

Date: 16/07/2012

Appointment Letter

Mr. Daya Sankar Pandey

S/o Rajeshwar Pandey

Vill.- Khardahan Ganshyam

Post - Babhnoli Pandey

Dist.- Dewariya (U.P.)

With reference to your application and subsequent interview you had with us, we are pleased to offer you the position of "Senior Supervisor Maintenance" on CTC 17,000/- per month the terms and conditions discussed and mutually agreed during the interview.

You are requested to join on or before 10th July, 2012 please note that in case you do not join by due date, the offer stands withdrawn.

You are requested to bring and produce the following documents at the time of joining to enable us to complete your personal records.

- 1. Original and photocopies of birth certificate and all other educational qualification certificates.
- Recent passport size photographs (2 copies)
- 3. Post card size photograph (2 copies)

Kindly sign the duplicate copy of this letter and return the same to us.

We welcome you to H.Q. LAMPS MFG. CO. family and look forward to your long fruitful association with company.

With best Wishes

Yours Sincerely

For H.Q. LAMPS MFG. CO.

Manish Joshi (HR Manager) C. S. T. No.: HR-5050477/11-04-2007 (1)/7 (2) TIN No.: 05007152902 Dated 01/04/2007 Mob.: 09917122566 Ph.: 01334-230728 Fax: 01334-230728



GOEL LIGHTINGS

C-4, Bahadrabad, Industrial Area, Haridwar (Uttarakhand)

Ref. No. :		Date :
	OFFER LETTER	

2229-15/05/2015

Dear Mr. Dava Sharucar Pannicy,

This is in with reference to your interview with as. We are pleased to often you an expolatment to our organization at the following tentors:

01	Dasignation	
92	Salury	19500 / Wineteen thousand per month only j
ÜB.	Place of posting	Harridger
(14)	Last date of Joining	20/05/2015

Mease provide the following documents at the time of your joining:

- all Passport size voting raphs. A nos, in rad background
- b). Copy of resignation latter 5 fallering latter from the colotting drop over
- t) Salar: Proof, Ether a titleate from the employer or pay slip.
- el Certification of our capacitance & Education Qualification

The formal return of appointment will be issued including other benefits as per discussion at the since of forming an appeint of the above document and the verification of particulars provided to the PRESETTES depresent on deducted as per rules.

Ellegree vigns the restaural colors of Line Letter all a calcan of your occaptance.





SUBHAH

HQK/HRA/FMT-019

Relieving-cum-Experience Letter

Dated -: 28th March, 2023

Mr. Daya Shankar Pandey,

Vill. Khardahan Ghanshyam,

P.o. Babhnouli Pandey,

Distt. Deoria U.P.,

Deptt: Maintenance

Desig: Senior Engineer

Mr. Daya Shankar,

This has reference to your resignation letter dated 27th Feb, 2023. This is to inform you that your resignation has been accepted and you are relieved from the services of **H.Q. Lamps Manufacturing Co. Pvt. Ltd.** on the close of working hours on 28th March, 2023. We confirm that you have worked in our company from 04th June, 2018 to 28th March, 2023 as a Senior Engineer in Maintenance department.

You are requested to deposit the company Id and any other company property entrusted to you during your employment with us.

We wish you all success in your future endeavors.

Best Wishes,

For H.Q Lamps Manufacturing Co. Pvt. Ltd.

H.Q Lamps Manufacturing Co. Pvt. Ltd.

(Formerly known as H.Q. Lamps Manufacturing Co.)

GST IN: 06AADCH4915R1Z5

Regd.off.: A – 77, Second Floor, Sector-2, Noiada – 201301, India , Ph.: 0120-48955850-51, www.hqlams.in

Factory: Plot No. 459-B, Sector-53, Phase-III, EPIP Industrial Estate, Kundli, Sonipat-131028, Haryana, Ph.: 0130-2981032

Factory: Plot No. 73-75, Sector-6A, IIE, SIDCUL, Haridwar-249403, Uttarakhand, Ph.: 01334-239742, 239459-60

CIN: U29253UP2014PTC066739











GREENTECH PRODUCTS LTD.

Regd. Off.: 3^{rt} Floor, KPR House, S.P. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003. (India)

Phones: +91 40 27898206, 27892071, Fax: +91 40 27816171

E-mail: info@zora.in Website: www.zora.in

30.04.2015

SERVICE CERTIFICATE

Name

DAYASHANKAR PANDEY

Date of Joining

: 30.05.2013

Designation at the time of Joining

Sr Supervisor

Salary at the time of joining (Gross)

Rs. 20000/- per Month

Date of Leaving

: 30.04.2015

Designation while leaving

Asst Engineer

Salary at the time of leaving (Gross)

Rs.22500 /- per Month

Reason for leaving

: Resignation

Conduct

GOOD

 During his employment with us, we found Mr.DAYASHANKAR PANDEY, sincere, hard working, dedicated and loyal towards the company.

We wish him all the best in his future endeavors.

For BALAJI GREENTECH PRODUCTS LTD

HR Executive